
Winter 2025-26 MN Sports Schedule 
 

 
DATE​ ​ AWAY​ ​ ​ HOME​​ SPORT​ TIME​ ​ STATION​     PREGAME 
Tue Dec 2 ​ ​ Pipestone ​ @ ​ JCC  ​ ​ GBB+BBB ​  6:00 ​ ​ J+Video  ​ ​ 5:45   
 
 
Mon Dec 8 ​​ Nicollet ​​ @ ​ MCW ​ ​ BBB ​ ​  7:00 ​ ​       X ​ ​ ​ 6:45  
 
Th Dec 11​ ​ Windom​ @ ​ Fairmont​ Boys HKY ​  7:00 ​       ​ Explore​ ​ 6:45  
 
Fri Dec 12 ​​ JCC ​ ​ @ ​ Fairmont ​ GBB+BBB ​  6:00 ​ ​ J+Video ​  ​ 5:45  
 
 
Mon Dec 15 ​ Nicollet ​​ @ ​ MCW ​ ​ GBB ​ ​  7:00 ​ ​       X ​ ​ ​ 6:45  
 
Th Dec 18 ​ ​ LCWM ​​ @ ​ JCC ​ ​ WR ​  ​  7:00​ ​ J+Video ​ ​ 6:45  
 
Fri Dec 19 ​ ​ JCC ​ ​ @ ​ Windom ​ GBB+BBB ​  6:00 ​ ​       J​ ​ ​ 5:45  
 
 
Th Jan 8    St. Peter+Worthington ​@ ​ Red Bulls​ WR Tri ​​  6:00 ​ ​ X+Video ​ ​ 5:45  
 
 
Mon Jan 12     ​ Cleveland ​ @ ​ MCW ​ ​ BBB ​ ​  7:00 ​ ​      X​ ​ ​ 6:45  
 
Th Jan 15 BEA+Pipestone+Wabasso @ ​ JCC ​ ​ WR Quad​  5:00 ​ ​ J+Video ​ ​ 4:45  
 
Fri Jan 16 ​ ​ Cleveland ​ @ ​ MCW ​ ​ GBB ​ ​  7:00 ​ ​       X ​ ​ ​ 6:45  
 
 
Th Jan 22 ​      Mankato Loyola ​ @ ​ MCW ​ ​ GBB ​ ​  5:30 ​ ​ X+Video ​ ​ 5:15  
 
Fri Jan 23 ​ ​ Fairmont ​ @ ​ JCC ​ ​ GBB+BBB ​  6:00 ​ ​       J​ ​ ​ 5:45  
 
 
Mon Jan 26 ​ MLAC ​ ​ @ ​ MCW ​ ​ GBB ​ ​  7:00 ​ ​       X ​ ​ ​ 6:45  
 
Th Jan 29 ​ ​ Fairmont ​ @ ​ Windom​ Girls HKY ​  7:00 ​    ​ Explore​ ​ 6:45  
 
Fri Jan 30 ​ ​ Windom ​ @ ​ JCC ​ ​ GBB+BBB ​  6:00 ​ ​       J ​ ​ ​ 5:45  
 
 
Tue Feb 3 ​ ​ USC ​ ​ @ ​ MCW ​ ​ BBB ​ ​  4:00  ​ ​      X ​ ​ ​ 3:45  
 
Th Feb 5 ​ ​ JCC ​ ​ @ ​ New Ulm ​ WR ​ ​  7:00 ​ ​      J ​ ​ ​ 6:45  
 
Fri Feb 6 Red Bulls + TMB/WWG + F/MCC @ JCC ​ WR Quad ​  5:00 ​ ​  J+Video​ ​ 4:45  
 
Sat Feb 7 ​        GHEC-T-ML​ @ ​ MCW [KKJ]​ BBB+GBB ​  3:00 ​ ​ X+Video ​ ​ 2:45  
 
 
Red = Xtreme … Blue = KKOJ … Bold = Game of the Week … Hoops for Heart  
 
MLAC = Mountain Lake Area/Comfrey … TMB/WWG = Tracy-Milroy-Balaton/Westbrook-Walnut Grove  
GHEC-T-ML = Granada-Huntley-East Chain/Truman/Martin Luther … BEA = Blue Earth Area  … USC = United South Central  
Fulda/MCC = Fulda/Murray County Central  
 
 

 



 
Section 3A Tournament Wrestling - JCC on KKOJ [Tim and Kempson]  
Team  

Th Feb 12 @ High Seed 6:00 p.m. / 7:30 p.m.  
Sat Feb 14 @ Wabasso High School 12:00 p.m. / 2:30 p.m.  

Individual  
Sat Feb 21 @ Springfield High School 10:00 a.m. with Updates and State-Qualifying Matches  

 
Section 3AA Tournament Wrestling - Red Bulls on Xtreme  
Team  

Th Feb 12 @ High Seed 6:00 p.m. / 7:30 p.m. [Hank] 
Sat Feb 14 @ Fairmont High School 12:00 p.m. / 2:30 p.m. [Kari] 

Individual [Kari] 
Sat Feb 21 @ Hutchinson High School 10:00 a.m. with Updates and State-Qualifying Matches  

 
Section 2A Girls Basketball - MCW on Xtreme [Kari] 
Thu, Feb 19 @ High Seed 7:00pm  
Mon, Feb 23 @ St. Peter High School 7:00pm  
Thu, Feb 26 @ Sibley East High School 7:00pm *on KKOJ with State Wrestling on Xtreme* 
Mon, Mar 2 @ Lund Arena, Gustavus Adolphus College 6:00pm  
Fri, Mar 6 @ MSU-Mankato 6:00pm  
 
Section 2A Boys Basketball - MCW on Xtreme [Kari] 
Fri, Feb 27 @ High Seed 7:00pm *on KKOJ with State Wrestling on Xtreme* 
Tue, Mar 3 @ St Peter High School 7:00pm 
Thu, Mar 5 @ Sibley East High School 6:00pm  
Mon, Mar 9 @ Lund Arena, Gustavus Adolphus College 6:00pm  
Thu, Mar 12 @ MSU-Mankato 6:00pm  
 
Section 3AA Tournament Girls Basketball - JCC on KKOJ [Dan]  
(South) 
Fri, Feb 20 2026, 7pm @ High Seed  
Tue, Feb 24 2026, 6pm @ TBD neutral  
Thu, Feb 26 2026, 6pm @ TBD neutral  
 
Section 3AA Tournament Boys Basketball - JCC on KKOJ  
(South) 
Fri, Feb 27 2026, 7pm @ High Seed [Dan] 
Tue, Mar 3 2026, 6pm @ TBD neutral  
Sat, Mar 7 2026, 12:30pm @ SMSU  
 
 
Wrestling State Tournament on Xtreme [Tim and Kempson for team, Hank and Kempson for individual]  
Feb 25-28, 2026 @ Grand Casino Arena 
 
 
Girls Basketball State Tournament 
Mar 11 –14, 2026 @ Williams Arena and Maturi Pavilion - U of M, Gangelhoff Center - Concordia University 
 
 
Boys Basketball State Tournament  
Mar 18 –21, 2026 @ Williams Arena - U of M, Target Center, Gangelhoff Center - Concordia University  


